Date: 19-03-2020

To

The Principal.

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem,

Visakhapatnam-531113.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Permission for Registration for the Membership of Professional body. - Reg.,

I would like to Register for the Membership of Professional body $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ Institution of Engineers (India) . I need your support on behalf of the college. So please consider my request to provide the registration fee.

Thanking you sir,

Yours faithfully,

Signature: D. Art Kurrour p Anil Kumar Name:

Assistant professor Designation:

Department: EEE



AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved By AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNT University, Kakinada, Accredited by NAAC & Recognized Under 2(f) and 12 (b) by UGC, New Delhi) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam(R D), Visakhapatnam Dist-531113

To.

19th March 2020

P Anil Kumar

Assistant Professor in EEE

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem.

I am happy to inform you that the following incentives & rewards were approved as per the policy of the institutions and released for the AY 2019-20, apart from that the expenditure incurred towards the policy of the welfare measures were also sanction and released.

Incentives & Rewards:

S.No	Details of the items	Amount
1	Registration Fee for Membership of Professional bodies "The Institution Of Engineers (India)"	4897

Hope to ensure your services more effectively in the days to come.

All the best!!

Avanthi Institute :

Visakhapam.

erar Hg. & Technology Hall trailMall

... Pin: 531113

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology
Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md.,
Tamaram District., Pin: 531113

Principal

Ph: 08932-222382, 222453

AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by the Govt.of A.P. & Affiliated to JNTU, Vizainagaram-GV) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam Revenue Division, Visakhapatnam Dist. - 531 113.

V.No.	VOUCHER	Date 19 - 3 - 2020
Name of the Account	l kuman	
Received with thanks from M/s.	AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENG	SINEERING & TECHNOLOG
	ousand eight hundrand professional bodies	•
Englineens (Indo	<i>d</i> ''	
Rs. 4847		a a lewand

(V)

Authorised Signature

Receiver's Signature

Avanthi Inchin District., Pin: 531113

older !